

COUNCIL ACTION NEWS

MARCH 8, 2018

At the March 8, 2018 Regular Meeting, the City Council took the following actions:

- Adopted Resolution No. 2018–05, Urging the Governor of the State of Alaska to Declare a Disaster and to Request the Secretary of Commerce to Declare a Commercial Fishery Failure and a Disaster for the 2018 Gulf of Alaska Pacific Cod Fishery
- Adopted Resolution No. 2018–06, Rescinding Resolution No. 2017–13 and Establishing Funding Criteria for Nonprofit Grants
- Postponed direction to the City Manager to Increase the City Mill Rate to 4 Mills Beginning With the FY2019 Budget
- Authorized the bid award for Aleutian Homes Phase VI, to Brechan Construction LLC in the amount of \$3,008,087 with funds coming from the Water Capital Improvement Fund, Project No. 15-03/7037 and authorize the City Manager to execute the documents on behalf of the City
- Authorized the professional services contract with DOWL for construction management services for the Aleutian Homes Water and Sewer Project, Phase VI, in the amount not to exceed \$239,000 with funds coming from the Water Capital Improvement Project No. 15-03/7037, and authorize the City Manager to execute the necessary documents for the City
- Authorized Memorandum of Agreement, City Record No. 237232, adding City of Kodiak routes to Sun'aq Tribe of Kodiak's Tribal Transportation Program Route Inventory, and authorize the City Manager to sign the MOA on behalf of the City
- Accepted the Settlement Agreement and Mutual Release of Claims with Dominion Pipe & Piling and Pacific Pile & Marine, LP in the amount of \$300,000 and authorize the City Manager to execute the necessary documents for the City